

PIITEM NO.8

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26035/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RSA No.1008/2007

CHEMBAKAKUTTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI'

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioners to file the paper book in terms of
the last order as a last opportunity.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master