

:
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26035/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in RSA No.1008/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHEMBAKAKUTTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI'

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayadtiya Banerjee, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to enable the advocate-on-record of the petitioners to file depositions for which time was taken earlier.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, advocate-on-record for the petitioners may file depositions.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|