

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26035/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2010 in RSA No.1008/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHEMBAKAKUTTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI'DEAD THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sidique, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
In the meantime, final decree shall not be passed,
and interim stay granted earlier shall continue.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.18
11:32:59 IST
Reason: